

21

Sch. XIV-Form No. 134

| Sch. XIV Form No. 134                                   |     | Details of actual measurement |    |     |  | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-----|-------------------------------|----|-----|--|------------------|
| Particulars                                             | No. | I                             | II | III |  |                  |
| Name of Work: - Const. of Road station                  |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| Road to Kumbh Mela                                      |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| Road to Mohanpur.                                       |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| Agency: - Raviv Kumar.                                  |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| Agreement No - 89-2 BD/2023-24                          |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| Date of Work Start - 23/02/2024                         |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| Date of Completion - 22/02/2025                         |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| Below as per agreement - 18.00%.                        |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| Measurement of                                          |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| 1/8. P.H. and laying R.C.C. pipe                        |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| NP-3, 300mm dia across the road                         |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| 3 x 2.50 M = 7.50 M.                                    |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| 2. Cont. of subgrade and earth.                         |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| Shoulder do do.                                         |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| 1 x 12 M x $\frac{10.4830}{2} \times 1.30 = 27.92 m^3$  |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| 1 x 10 M x $\frac{7.161830}{2} \times 0.50 = 23.10 m^3$ |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| Total = 50.92 m <sup>3</sup>                            |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| 3. Cont. of G.P. grading - 7.                           |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |
| do - do - do                                            |     |                               |    |     |  |                  |

Attested

Pri Kew  
24.08.25

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                      | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents or area |
|--------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                                                  | No                            | L | B | D |                  |
| <u>TRANSIT OF COST.</u>                          |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 1/4. By selling out bench marks.                 |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Pillar do-do.                                    |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| TMBP-16 gty - 1.37 KM                            |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| @ Rs 13504.00/KM                                 |                               |   |   |   | Rs. 18771.00     |
|                                                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 2/2. Clearing and grubbing Road bed              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| TMBP-16 gty - 0.83 Hect.                         |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| @ Rs. 19930.80/Hect                              |                               |   |   |   | Rs. 16543.20     |
|                                                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 3/2. Const. of Embankment Road up to 100m do-do. |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| TMBP-27 gty - 3049.82 M <sup>3</sup>             |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| @ Rs. 193.64/M <sup>3</sup>                      |                               |   |   |   | Rs. 589212.00    |
|                                                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 4/7. Const. of Embankment Road up to 100m do-do  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| TMBP-27 gty - 560.71 M <sup>3</sup>              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| @ Rs. 267.59/M <sup>3</sup>                      |                               |   |   |   | Rs. 203406.00    |
|                                                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| 5/8. Const. of Subgrade & Shoulder.              |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| TMBP-7/2 gty - 2023.67 M <sup>3</sup>            |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| TMBP-15/1 gty - 196.55 M <sup>3</sup>            |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| TMBP-21/2 gty - 50.82 M <sup>3</sup>             |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| TMBP-24/4 gty - 917.90 M <sup>3</sup>            |                               |   |   |   |                  |
| Total - 21170.41 M <sup>3</sup>                  |                               |   |   |   |                  |

(Continuation)

|                                 |        |                             |                |                    |
|---------------------------------|--------|-----------------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 30                              |        |                             |                |                    |
| Sub. XIV Form No. 111           |        |                             |                |                    |
| Particulars                     | Q. No. | 1                           | 2              | 3                  |
| 1. R. 5/10. 72/m <sup>3</sup>   | 810    | 14/00                       | 11/11          |                    |
|                                 |        |                             |                | @ R. 113.5355 = 00 |
| 6. Cont. of 6.50 grading 4.7    |        |                             |                |                    |
| TMBP - 8/3 814                  |        | 1062.61                     | m <sup>3</sup> |                    |
| TMBP - 15/2 814                 |        | 28.85                       | m <sup>3</sup> |                    |
| TMBP - 22/3 814                 |        | 21.54                       | m <sup>3</sup> |                    |
|                                 |        | Total -                     | 1153.00        | m <sup>3</sup>     |
|                                 |        | @ R. 3292.26/m <sup>3</sup> |                | = R. 3795926 = 00  |
| 7. Cont. of 6.50 grading 4.7    |        |                             |                |                    |
| TMBP - 17/3 814                 |        | 293.23                      | m <sup>3</sup> |                    |
| TMBP - 23/4 814                 |        | 7.75                        | m <sup>3</sup> |                    |
|                                 |        | Total -                     | 301.08         | m <sup>3</sup>     |
|                                 |        | @ R. 4509.23/m <sup>3</sup> |                | = R. 1348670 = 00  |
| 8. P/R and applying Primer coat |        |                             |                |                    |
| TMBP - 23/6 814                 |        | 5345.63                     | m <sup>2</sup> |                    |
|                                 |        | @ R. 81.81/m <sup>2</sup>   |                | = R. 330413 = 00   |
| 9. P/R and applying Top coat    |        |                             |                |                    |
| TMBP - 23/7 814                 |        | 5345.63                     | m <sup>2</sup> |                    |
|                                 |        | @ R. 81.81/m <sup>2</sup>   |                | = R. 113488 = 00   |

(Continuation)

31

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                       | Details of actual measurement |      |                |   | Contents or area |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|------|----------------|---|------------------|
|                                   | No.                           | L    | B              | D |                  |
| 10. Pl and laying close grid      |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| 13. Primers sanding do. do.       |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| TMBP - 24                         | 24                            | 5345 | 63m            |   |                  |
| @ Rs. 273.05/m <sup>2</sup>       |                               |      |                |   | Rs. 1459624.00   |
| 11. Pl and fixing messy infor-    |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| 14. matory sig. board do. do.     |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| TMBP - 17                         | 17                            |      | 2 No.          |   |                  |
| TMBP - 27                         | 27                            |      | 1 No.          |   |                  |
| 14                                |                               |      | Total - 3 No.  |   |                  |
| @ Rs. 1100.45/NO.                 |                               |      |                |   | Rs. 42307.00     |
| 12. Fixing citizen information    |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| 15. board do. do.                 |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| TMBP - 27                         | 27                            |      | 01 No.         |   |                  |
| 15                                |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| TMBP - 12                         | 12                            |      | 01 No.         |   |                  |
| 11                                |                               |      | Total - 02 No. |   |                  |
| @ Rs. 12343.84/NO.                |                               |      |                |   | Rs. 24728.00     |
| 13. Fixing 600mm triangular board |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| 16                                |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| TMBP - 27                         | 27                            |      | 12 No.         |   |                  |
| 16                                |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| @ Rs. 4272.88/NO.                 |                               |      |                |   | Rs. 51275.00     |
| 14. Fixing 600mm circular board   |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| 17                                |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| TMBP - 28                         | 28                            |      | 12 No.         |   |                  |
| 17                                |                               |      |                |   |                  |
| @ Rs. 5660.28/NO.                 |                               |      |                |   | Rs. 68163.00     |

(Continuation)

33

| Sch. XIV Form No. 114 |    | Particulars                |     |     | Quantity or Area     |
|-----------------------|----|----------------------------|-----|-----|----------------------|
|                       |    | 1                          | 2   | 3   |                      |
| 15                    | 18 | Road Marking - Redding     |     |     |                      |
|                       |    | 7170P-28                   | 814 | 02  | 15727.00             |
|                       |    | @ Rs. 7863.40/m            |     |     | 15727.00             |
| 16                    | 19 | Fixing 200mm side octagon  |     |     |                      |
|                       |    | 7170P-28                   | 814 | 02  | 19982.00             |
|                       |    | @ Rs. 9991.11/m            |     |     | 19982.00             |
| 17                    | 20 | Fixing 800mm 15 grade      |     |     |                      |
|                       |    | Guard Stone                | do  | do  |                      |
|                       |    | 7170P-28                   | 814 | 02  | 40075.00             |
|                       |    | @ Rs. 7863.40/m            |     |     | 40075.00             |
| 18                    | 21 | Fixing 15m Stone           |     |     |                      |
|                       |    | 7170P-28                   | 814 | 02  | 52824.00             |
|                       |    | @ Rs. 5642.03/m            |     |     | 52824.00             |
| 19                    | 22 | Fixing 200mm Stone         |     |     |                      |
|                       |    | 7170P-28                   | 814 | 05  | 5844.00              |
|                       |    | @ Rs. 768.80/m             |     |     | 5844.00              |
| 20                    | 23 | Road Marking - Red Surface |     |     |                      |
|                       |    | 7170P-28                   | 814 | 248 | 248.00m <sup>2</sup> |
|                       |    | @ Rs. 2400/m <sup>2</sup>  |     |     | 248.00m <sup>2</sup> |

(Continuation)

33

Sch. XIV Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                   | Quantity of actual measurement |        |                | Quantity in round |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------|----------------|-------------------|
|                                                               | sq.                            | L      | B              |                   |
| 21.<br>24. Planting of deep Pond side                         |                                |        |                |                   |
| TMBP - 25                                                     | 81.25                          | 2.8    | 110.           |                   |
| @ Rs. 12.18.70/m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                                |        |                | Rs. 56085.20      |
| 22.<br>25. P/W excavation of structure                        |                                |        |                |                   |
| TMBP - 17                                                     | 81.4                           | 137.63 | m <sup>3</sup> |                   |
| @ Rs. 398.62/m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                                |        |                | Rs. 55659.00      |
| 23.<br>26. P/W PCCM-15 in Sub Structure                       |                                |        |                |                   |
| TMBP - 18                                                     | 81.4                           | 21.13  | m <sup>3</sup> |                   |
| @ Rs. 575.25/m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                                |        |                | Rs. 19392.00      |
| 24.<br>27. Bedding below pipe                                 |                                |        |                |                   |
| TMBP - 18                                                     | 81.4                           | 3.57   | m <sup>3</sup> |                   |
| @ Rs. 575.25/m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                                |        |                | Rs. 19392.00      |
| 25.<br>28. P/W and laying 200mm dia<br>irrigation pipe do-do. |                                |        |                |                   |
| TMBP - 18                                                     | 81.4                           | 22.50  | M.             |                   |
| TMBP - 81                                                     | 81.4                           | 7.50   | M.             |                   |
| Total                                                         |                                | 30.00  | M.             |                   |
| @ Rs. 964.10/M                                                |                                |        |                | Rs. 28923.00      |
| 26.<br>29. P/W & laying 600mm dia H.P.                        |                                |        |                |                   |

(Continuation)

3A

Sch. XIV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                           | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents or area       |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------------|
|                                       | No.                           | L | B | D |                        |
| 27. 7 MAP-13/6 Sty - 22.50 M.         |                               |   |   |   |                        |
| @ Rs. 41131.12/RM                     |                               |   |   |   | Rs. 92730=0            |
| 27. 1/24-Long 1000 mm dia HP.         |                               |   |   |   |                        |
| 7 MAP-18/7 Sty - 15.00 M.             |                               |   |   |   |                        |
| @ Rs. 8237.01/RM = Rs.                |                               |   |   |   | 123555                 |
| 28. 1/31 P/V RCC/RCC in Sub Structure |                               |   |   |   |                        |
| 7 MAP-18 Sty - 123.54/M <sup>3</sup>  |                               |   |   |   |                        |
| @ Rs. 7432.38/M <sup>3</sup> = Rs.    |                               |   |   |   | 918196=00<br>962791=00 |
| 7 MAP-22 Sty - 78.72 M <sup>2</sup>   |                               |   |   |   |                        |
| @ Rs. 137.36/M <sup>2</sup> = Rs.     |                               |   |   |   | 10813=00               |
| Add GST 18%                           |                               |   |   |   | Total Rs 1190826=00    |
| Add Laboury Class 1%                  |                               |   |   |   | (+) Rs 2068349=00      |
| Add S.f.                              |                               |   |   |   | (+) Rs 111908=00       |
|                                       |                               |   |   |   | (+) Rs 254850=00       |
|                                       |                               |   |   |   | Total Rs 13928933=00   |
| Less 18.00% Below                     |                               |   |   |   | (-) Rs 2507205=00      |
|                                       |                               |   |   |   | Total Rs 11421728=00   |
| Less 1st A/c bill                     |                               |   |   |   | (-) Rs 6305956=00      |
| Less 2nd A/c bill                     |                               |   |   |   | (-) Rs 2094026=00      |
| Payable Amount                        |                               |   |   |   | Rs. 3021765=00         |
| 6/10/2018                             |                               |   |   |   |                        |
| 20/10/18                              |                               |   |   |   |                        |

(Continuation)

Attested  
 Priya  
 24.03.25